Department: Adults and Health Area: Greenspaces

Area:	Greenspaces		J									
Reference/ Area	Fee/Charge Title	Area	Description	Unit of Measure	Charges 2022/23	Charges from 01/01/23	Change from prior year (actual)	Change from prior year (%)	Comments	Statutory Basis for Charging (i.e. the legislation that permits you to charge for this service / product)	Basis of charging (Statutory prescribed, Statutory discretionary, statutory costs recovery or Discretionary)	Additional detail for new charges / above inflation
GT1	Events	Greenspaces	Community Events size 1-100	Per Event (Per Day)	£331.34	£342.94	£11.60	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellaneous Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority misks Att. Bing Recitions are provided beyong the scope of the 3756 Act the authority is not chiffige and provide the service but of it does so then the charges must be based on costs recover, based or the studency power for the studency power for the pair to act of Experiment AZ 2013/Act and AZ 1011.	
GT2	Events	Greenspaces	Community Events size 101-1,000	Per Event (Per Day)	£742.43	£768.42	£25.99	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statisticary Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellamena Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority whisk Att. Bing felishes see provided beyond the scope of the 3756 Act the authority is not charge in the charge is must be based on costs. The contraction of the Authority is not charge the service the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs. Moreoner, based on the statisticary cowner from their is local Government and 2010/Incident and 21011.	
GT3	Events	Greenspaces	Community Events size 1,001-2,500	Per Event (Per Day)	£994.38	£1,029.18	£34.80	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit. Bird, fectilises are provided beyond the scope of the 3756 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the services but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to facing in Local Conserment ACT 2003/Acciding ACT 2011.	
GT4	Events	Greenspaces	Community Events size 2,501-5,000	Per Event (Per Day)	£1,325.72	£1,372.12	£46.40	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit. Bird, fectilises are provided beyond the scope of the 3756 Act the authority is not children of the second to the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs movemer. Sead or the statistance cowner in them is local (Secretine At 2013A). Good 12 (13) movemer. Sead or the statistance cowner in them is local (Secretine At 2013A).	
GT5	Events	Greenspaces	All Commercial Events and Community Event size 5,000 +	Per Event (Per Day)	Price on application	Price on application	No change	No change		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscellaneaux) Provisions) Act 1976 wither without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks lift. If any facilities are provided beyond the scycle of the 1976 Act the authority is not obliged to growing the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statistory power to charge in facial Coverment Act 2003/Localism Act 2011.	
GT6	Events	Greenspaces	Application Fee (Commercial)	Per Event	£78.00	£80.73	£2.73	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Saladory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain Insure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellarence Provisions) Act 1976 at their without charge or on such charges as the authority philists. It is implicities any provided bypong of the scope of the 2796 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service bull if it does to them the charges must be based on costs necessary, based on the histority power to long in scied Colverment Az 1003 (scalable AZ 1931).	
G17	Events	Greenspaces	Application Fee (Community Organisation)	Per Event	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.00%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscelliancous Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority (whise ML III) reclisions en provided beyong of the scope of the 3756 Act the authority, in ort obliged to provide the service but of it flooks so them the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the studency power for the studency power for the pair to study for provided and 2013 LC and 2013	
GT8	Events	Greenspaces	Small Fun Fair (Up to 5 rides)	Per Day	£412.46	£426.89	£14.44	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscelliancous Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority (whise ML III) reclisions ery provided beyong of the scope of the 3756 Act the authority is not childged to provide the service but of it does so them the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statistory power for the pair is faced (observanted Az 2003/Localium Az 2011).	
GT9	Events	Greenspaces	Medium Fun Fair (6-12 rides)	Per Day	£742.43	£768.41	£25.98	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Statistical Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain initiate and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellianeous Provisions) Act 1976 at their without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks III. It is pricities are provided bypond the scope of the 2796 Act the authority is not obligate the provide this services but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery. Sauled on the statistics owner for terms in Saul Government Az 2013/Localized Az 2013.	
GT10	Events	Greenspaces	Large Fun Fair (13-19 rides)	Per Event	£1,319.87	£1,366.06	£46.20	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscelliancoa Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or on such charges as the authority whisk it. It also pricities are provided beyong of the scope of the 2706 Act the authority is not obliged to provide this service in the Salva	
GT11	Events	Greenspaces	Charity and Community Events	Per Day	80% discount	80% discount	No charge	No change	Discount is applied to the appropriate full day rate based on size of event. Applies to GT1 to GT5	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statistical Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain initiate and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellianeous Provisions) Act 1976 at their without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks III. It is pricities are provided bypond the scope of the 2796 Act the authority is not obligate the provide this services but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery. Sauled on the statistics owner for terms in Saul Government Az 2013/Localized Az 2013.	
GT12	Events	Greenspaces	Non Trading Day costs for events	Per Day	25% discount	25% discount	No charge	No change	Discount is applied to the appropriate full day rate based on size of event. Applies to GT1 to GT10	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statistical Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain initiate and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellarence Provisions) Act 1976 at their without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks II. It also facilities are provided bypond the scope of the 2796 Act the authority is not obligate the provide the services but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, Sauled on the statisticary power for large in Saul Government Az 2013/Localities Az 2013.	
GT13	Events	Greenspaces	Late application fee (Within 4 weeks of a small - medium event)	Per Event	£57.20	£59.20	£2.00	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscellaneaux) Provisions) Act 1976 wither without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks lift. If any facilities are provided beyond the scycle of the 1976 Act the authority is not obliged to growing the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recover, based on the statistory consent charges in Charges in the Country of the	
GT14	Events	Greenspaces	Late application fee (Within 12 weeks of a medium - large event)	Per Event	£130.00	£134.55	£4.55	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Statistical Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain initiate and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellarence Provisions) Act 1976 at their without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks II. It also facilities are provided bypond the scope of the 2796 Act the authority is not obligate the provide the services but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, Sauled on the statisticary power for large in Saul Government Az 2013/Localities Az 2013.	
GT15	Events	Greenspaces	Banner costs	Per Week	£35.39	£36.63	£1.24	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Salubory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 370° either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks list. If may facilities are provide beyond the scycle of the 370° Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovers. based on the statistory cowers for charges in Court for the Salubor and 2011.	
GT16	Fitness Bookings & Licences	Greenspaces	Sports course bookings (no pavilion) 2hrs max per day	Per Event	£27.00	£27.95	£0.95	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT17	Fitness Bookings & Licences	Greenspaces	Sports course bookings (no pavilion) over 2hrs per day	Per Event	£68.06	£70.44	£2.38	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks.	
GT18	Fitness Bookings & Licences	Greenspaces	Fitness programmes i.e. exercise classes Min. 20 session booking	Per Event	£13.42	£13.89	£0.47	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Studency Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain bissure and recreation facilities under the Local discrement (Miscretiserean Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or on each charges as the authority chiefs. All Tayle (Follows are provided beyond the scope of the 5706 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recovers. Saud or the studency cower for them are local Conserment AZ 2020/Accessing AZ 2021.	
GT19	Fitness Bookings & Licences	Greenspaces	Not for profit fitness programmes - i.e. volunteer led programmes	One off fee, every 6 months	£61.30	£63.44	£2.15	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Nationary Constraints of the State Constraint of State of Local Constraints and Local Constraints and Local Constraints and Local Constraints and Local Constraints (Machinery Constraints) and Local Constraints (Machinery Constraints) and 1976 fifther without change or on such charges as the authority mixed. It is fire (Incitions are provided beyond the scope of the 1976 Act the authority is not children for constraints) and the local Constraints and the local Constraints and Loca	
GT20	Fitness Bookings & Licences	Greenspaces	Fitness Instructors annual licence	Annual	£312.00	£322.92	£10.92	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2001 feedings Act 2011	New Charge for annual licence for 121 fitness instructors in Parks and Open Spaces
GT21	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Storage room rental small	Per Event	£18.97	£19.63	£0.66	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain initiare and recreation flicitifies under the Local Government (Miscretianeau Provincion) Act 1976 at their without charge or on such charges as the authority (Hisle III. In Replications are provided beyong of the scope of the 7976 Act the authority is not odified the service but if it does so then the charges must be bland on costs recovery, based on the stateday power to the pain is scale Government Act 2013/Lection Act 2011.	
GT22	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Storage room rental large	Per Event	£31.80	£32.92	£1.11	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Locallism Act 2011	Saladory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain Initiate and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellaneous Provisions) Ast 1976 at their without charge or on such charges or the subschied plant in all registries are provided byward bet score at 1978 Act the such charges with such analysis which is all registries are provided byward bet score at 1978 Act the recovers. In basid on the Saladore covers to their in Local Covernment Act 1970 Localism Act 1971. Discretionary—here the authority is not object to provide the service but if if does not be the schulprity is not display to provide the service but if if does not be the thurspect.	
GT23	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Charge for bounced cheques	Per Event	£64.65	£66.91	£2.26	3.50%		Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	
GT24	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Site Hire (non sporting/non event use)	Hour	£79.01	£81.78	£2.77	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statisticary Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellamena Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on anch charges as the authority whisk Att. Bins (Felisies were provided beyond the scope of the 3756 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service bull of it does so them the charges must be based on costs. Incovern-Saised or the statistory cowers for external is Local Convention Act 2010/LC. Given Act 2011.	

Reference/ Area	Fee/Charge Title	Area	Description	Unit of Measure	Charges 2022/23	Charges from 01/01/23	Change from prior year (actual)	Change from prior year (%)	Comments	Statutory Basis for Charging (i.e. the legislation that permits you to charge for this course of product)	Basis of charging (Statutory prescribed, Statutory discretionary, statutory costs recovery or Discretionary)	Additional detail for new charges / above inflation
GT25	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Administration Fee	Hour	£26.34	£27.26	£0.92	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act	
										Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	2003/Localism Act 2011	
GT26	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Officer Fee	Hour	£31.61	£32.71	£1.11	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statisticy Discretismary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain listure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellianesos Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit. If any facilities are provided beyond the scope of the 1976 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovers. based on the statetory covers for charges in Local Government ACZ 2002/Localism ACZ 2016.	
GT27	Miscellaneous Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Postage - per set of keys return and or collection	Per Event	£12.84	£13.29	£0.45	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	
GT28	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Hendon Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 30 mins	Per Visit	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.00%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain feiture and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 wither without charge or on such charge as the authority in finish is it. If any facilities are provided beyond the scope of the 1976 Act the authority is not obligated to provide the service but if it does not hen thickneys must be based on costs.	
GT29	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Hendon Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 1 hour	Per Visit	£1.15	£1.20	£0.05	4.35%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	motions: based on the statistics operate of barrier in Local Conserment Act 2002/Localism Act 2011. Statistics places are proposed from the Local Conserment Act 2002/Localism Act 2011. Statistics under the Local Conserment (Maccalismous Provisions) Act 2016 wither without Change or can be acted to the Local Conserment (Maccalismous Provisions) Act 2016 without Change or can be acted to the Local Conserment (Maccalismous Provisions) Act 2016 without Change or Conservation (Maccalismous Change of Change Change of Change	
GT30	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Hendon Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 2 hours	Per Visit	£1.70	£1.75	20.05	2.94%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recovation facilities under the Local Government (Miscretianesce Provisions) Act 3576 wither without charge or on each charges as the authority whise Act Tay (reclisives we provided beyond the scope of the 9756 Act the authority is not charge as the authority whise Act Tay (reclisives we provided beyond the scope of the 9756 Act the authority is not charge as the statutors which will be statutors of the statutors to facility formation in Local Convention Act 2013/L. Garden Act 2013.	
GT31	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Handon Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 3 hours	Per Visit	£2.20	£2.30	£0.10	4.55%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Satutory Discretionary / Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain Initiate and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscollarence) Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority this list. If all recitions are provided beyong of the scope of 1976 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recovery, Based on the talketalty power in Unique 16 Local Observant Act 1970; Local Observan	
GT32	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Hendon Park Long Stay Bays - Up to 4 hours	Per Visit	£5.60	£5.80	£0.20	3.50%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneaux Provisions) Act 1376 wither without change or on such charges as the authority hinks list. If any facilities are provide beyond the scope of the 1376 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recover, based on the statistory owner to charge in Court for the Control Intellectual Control In	
GT33	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Handon Park Long Stay Bays - All Day	Per Visit	£6.70	£6.90	20.20	2.99%	Increased broady inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscellaneaux) Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks if, it may facilities are provided beyond the scope of the 1976 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statistory power to charge in Local Covernment Act 2030/Localism Act 2011.	
GT34	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Old Courthouse Rec - Up to 30 minutes	Per Visit	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.00%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscellamosas Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinis fit. If any facilities are provide beyond the scope of the 1976 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovers, based on the statutory owner to charm in Local Covernment Act 2003/Localism Act 2011.	
GT35	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Old Courthouse Rec - Up to 1 hour	Per Visit	£1.05	£1.10	20.05	4.76%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	2011	Statisticary Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellamena Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority whisk Att. Tare, fecilities were provided beyong the scope of the STSP Act the authority is not charge the service of the services but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recover, Saled or the statisticary power for large in Local Colorament Act 2003/Accident Act 2011.	
GT36	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Old Courthouse Rec - Up to 2 hours	Per Visit	£1.55	£1.60	£0.05	3.50%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statisticary Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellamena Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority whisk Att. Tare (Jettilises are provided beyond the scope of the 9756 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if if does so them the charges must be based on costs moreon. Solid or this substatory coster in Kerner is local (Secretion Act 2011).	
GT37	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Old Courthouse Rec - Up to 3 hours	Per Visit	£2.05	£2.10	£0.05	2.44%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellamous Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority misks. It. Empl. reclisions we provided beyong the scope of the 1256 Act the such charges as the authority misks. It. Empl. reclisions we provided beyong the scope of the 1256 Act the such charges in our deligned to provide the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recover, based on the studency power for large in Local Coloroman Act 2013/Localized Act 2011.	
GT38	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	West Hendon Playing Fields - Up to 2 hours	Per Visit	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.00%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recovation facilities under the Local Government (Miscretilanesca Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or not charge as the authority while sit. They recities war provided beyong the scope of the VSTPA Act the authority is not charge as the sentence of the	
GT39	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	West Hendon Playing Fields - Up to 3 hours	Per Visit	£2.05	£2.10	£0.05	2.44%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recovation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrelianesca Provisions) Act 1576 either without charge or not charges as the authority risks aft. En gredities war provided beyond the scope of the 9759 Act the authority is not obliged by provide the service but if if does so them the charges must be based on costs. However, Saled on the statutory cowers for these in Local Convention Act 2013/LC-LINION Act 2013.	
GT40	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	West Hendon Playing Fields - Up to 4 hours	Per Visit	£3.10	£3.20	£0.10	3.23%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellaneous Provisions) Act 1376 either without charge or on such charges as the authority whise Act Targe (Incitions were provided beyong the scope of the 1376 Act the authority is not child pain facilities were provided beyong the scope of the 1376 Act the authority is not child pain facilities without the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the studency power for the pain facilities (Incition Act 2011).	
GT41	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	West Hendon Playing Fields - Over 4 hours	Per Visit	£6.20	£6.40	£0.20	3.23%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recovation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrelianesca Provisions) Act 1576 either without charge or not charges as the authority risks aft. En gredities war provided beyond the scope of the 9759 Act the authority is not obliged by provide the service but if if does so them the charges must be based on costs. However, Saled on the statutory cowers for these in Local Convention Act 2013/LC-LINION Act 2013.	
GT42	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Mill Hill Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 2 hours	Per Visit	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	0.00%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recovation facilities under the Local Government (Miscrelianesca Provision) Act 1376 other without charge or not harpes as the authority whisk Att. Tare (Felisianes provided beyond the scope of the 576 Act the authority is not obliged by provide the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recover, Saled or the statutory given for large in Local Colorament Act 2003/Localism Act 2011.	
GT43	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Mil Hill Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 3 hours	Per Visit	£2.05	£2.10	£0.05	2.44%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Salutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation fiscilities under the Local Government (Miscrelianeous Provisions) Act 1576 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks it. If any facilities war provided beyong the scope of the 2576 Act the authority, in our charge of the service of the 2576 Act the authority, in our charge of the service of the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recover. Said or the studence owner than a found Government ACT 2007/Accellane Act 2011.	
GT44	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Mill Hill Park Short Stay Bays - Up to 4 hours	Per Visit	£3.10	£3.20	£0.10	3.23%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	\$19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statistry Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain livium and recoration facilities under the Local Government (Miscrellanesca Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or on out charges as the authority whise Att. They reclisities are provided beyong the scope of the VSDP Act the authority is not child paid to provide the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recover, Saled on the statistory power for large in Local Colorament Act 2003/Accellane Act 2011.	
GT45	Parks Car Parks	Greenspaces	Mil Hill Park Long Stay Bays - Over 4 hours	Per Visit	£6.20	£6.40	£0.20	3.23%	Increased broadly inline with 3.30% rounded u or down to nearest 5p	2011	Statistics Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain insure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Maccellaneous Provisions) Act 1376 sither without charge or not charge as the authority prinks it. It is reflected proper discretion in the 1376 Act the authority is not charge as the harbority size of the local reclaims are provided beyond the scope of the 1376 Act the authority is not charge as the service but if it does so them the charges must be based on costs recover, based on the statistory cower for drawn is found Government Act 2013/Localized Act 2013.	
GT46	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Cricket season adult (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 20 Week Season	£1,686.27	£1,745.29	£59.02	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit.	
GT47	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Cricket season junior (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 20 Week Season	£843.11	£872.62	£29.51	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT48	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Football casual adult (Inc. pavilion)	Game	£118.43	£122.57	£4.14	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT49	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Football casual junior (Inc. pavilion)	Game	£58.81	£60.87	£2.06	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Saturbory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	

Reference/ Area	Fee/Charge Title	Area	Description	Unit of Measure	Charges 2022/23	Charges from 01/01/23	Change from prior year (actual)	Change from prior year (%)	Comments	Statutory Basis for Charging (i.e. the legislation that permits you to charge for this service / product)	Basis of charging (Statutory prescribed, Statutory discretionary, statutory costs recovery or Discretionary)	Additional detail for new charges / above inflation
GT50	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Football season adult (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 30 Week Season	£1,603.46	£1,659.58	£56.12	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the	
GT51	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Football season junior (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 30 Week Season	£800.78	£828.80	£28.03	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	authority thinks fit Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the tocal Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the	
GT52	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Football summer adult	Game	£88.01	£91.09	£3.08	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	surrormy trines in: Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the	
GT53	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Football summer junior	Game	£44.82	£46.38	£1.57	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT54	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Gaelic season adult (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 34 Week Season	£1,710.50	£1,770.37	£59.87	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT55	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Gaelic season junior (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 34 Week Season	£856.00	£885.96	£29.96	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT56	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Rugby casual adult (Inc. pavilion)	Game	£110.68	£114.55	£3.87	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT57	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Rugby casual child (Inc. pavilion)	Game	£54.88	£56.80	£1.92	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT58	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Rugby season adult (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 34 Week Season	£1,976.85	£2,046.04	£69.19	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thrinks fit	
GT59	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Rugby season child (Inc. pavilion)	Based On A 34 Week Season	£1,028.73	£1,064.73	£36.01	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT60	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Tennis per court - Adult	Hour	£7.92	£8.00	£0.08	0.98%	Tennis court charging is currently only applied to two locations and the actual fee charged for adults is £7.00 hence the reduced % increase	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT61	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Tennis per court - Concessionary Adult & Junior	Hour	£3.93	£4.00	20.07	1.72%	Tennis court charging is currently only applied to two locations and the actual fee charged for adults is £3.60 hence the reduce % increase	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT62	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Tennis per court - Club/group bookings - Adult (Over 10 bookings VAT exempt)	Hour	£5.90	£6.67	20.77	13.05%	This charge should be based on VAT saving from GS80. The charge has been amended to align with the correct fee structure	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1977	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thr	
GT63	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Tennis per court - Club/group bookings - Concessionary Adults & Junior (Over 10 bookings VAT exempt)	Hour	£3.01	£3.34	£0.33	11.08%	This charge should be based on VAT saving from GS61. The charge has been amended to align with the correct fee structure	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the	
GT64	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Tennis Coaching annual licence	Annual	£208.00	£215.28	£7.28	3.50%		2011 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local	authority thinks fit Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the	
GT65	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces			£147.23	£152.38	£5.15	3.50%		Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thrisk fit Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and necesation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the	
G165	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Cricket casual adult (inc. Pavilion) Cricket casual junior (inc. Pavilion)	Game	£74.77	£77.39	£2.62	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	authority thinks fit Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the	
G166	1	Greenspaces		Game		£9.40	12.02			Provisions) Act 1976 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the	
GT67	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Cricket nets adult	Hour	£9.08	£4.61	£0.16	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit. Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the	
GT68	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Cricket nets junior	Hour	£4.45		20.40	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit. Statistics (Discretinate: — The authority may provide certain before and correction facilities under the	
GT69	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Netball/Multi sport court booking	Per game	£11.57 £17.12	£11.97 £17.72	20.60	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit Qualitative Discretionary — The Authority may namelek certain biscore and nerveation facilities under the	
G170	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Netbal/Multi sport court	Per Event	£17.12 £12.84	£17.72 £13.29	10.45	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976 Local Government Act 2003/Localism	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act	
G171	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Admin charge for changing dates etc							Act 2011 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	must be based on costs necovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011 Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the	
GT72	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Pavilion with event/sports booking per hour (min charge 2 hrs per day)	Per Event	£18.68	£19.33	£0.65	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976 S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
G173	Pitches & Lettings	Greenspaces	Pavilion - without sport booking per hour (min charge 2 hrs per day)	Per Event	£37.93	£39.26	£1.33	3.50%		Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit.	
GT74	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	LBB Schools Rounders (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£25.67	£26.57	£0.90	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT75	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Non LBB Schools Rugby (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£35.51	£36.75	£1.24	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
G176	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Pavilion hine for schools or groups such as cubs and scouts	Session (Max 2 Hours)	£18.68	£19.33	£0.65	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit.	
G177	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	LBB Schools Cricket (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£41.69	£43.15	£1.46	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
G178	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	LBB Schools Football (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£27.00	£27.96	£0.95	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
G179	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	LBB Schools Rugby (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£29.38	£30.40	£1.03	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT80	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Non LBB Schools Cricket (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£44.82	£46.38	£1.57	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT81	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Non LBB Schools Football (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£32.15	£33.28	£1.13	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT82	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Non LBB Schools Rounders (Inc. pavilion)	Per Game	£28.16	£29.15	£0.99	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT83	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Site hire (Inc. pavilion) for events/sports days etc	Per Booking	£27.00	£27.95	£0.95	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT84	Schools Pitches and lettings	Greenspaces	Netball/Multi sport court booking	Per game	£9.08	£9.40	£0.32	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Statutory Discretionary – The Authority may provide certain lessure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit	
GT85	Sports Markings	Greenspaces	Sports markings - mini soccer pitch, rounders, soft ball or similar (25% discount on additional marking on the same site)	Per Event	£115.94	£120.00	£4.06	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statisticary Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain Initiative and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscellamous Provisions) Act 1976 in their without charge or on such charges as the authority chies K. If they facilities are provided beyong die to go provide the Society of the Society of the Longo of the VIDFA of the authority is not obligate to provide this service but of it does so them the charges must be based on costs movern, based on the statisticity power to facility in local Government Act 2015/Lccialam Act 2015.	

odated: "Consider updating the comments in lines 79 and 80 to refer to the earlier charges."

dated: "Consider updating the comments in lines 79 and 80 to refer to the earlier charges."

											•	
Reference/ Area	Fee/Charge Title	Area	Description	Unit of Measure	Charges 2022/23	Charges from 01/01/23	Change from prior year (actual)	Change from prior year (%)	Comments	Statutory Basis for Charging (i.e. the legislation that permits you to charge for this service / product)	Basis of charging (Statutory prescribed, Statutory discretionary, statutory costs recovery or Discretionary)	Additional detail for new charges / above inflation
GT86	Sports Markings	Greenspaces	Sports markings - 8x100m track similar	Per Event	£115.94	£120.00	£4.06	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation fiscilities under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1376 wither without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks fit. If preclisions we provided beyond the scope of the 9759 Act the without hard the provisions of the provided beyond the scope of the 9759 Act the such charges as the substitute power for some of the scope of the scope of the 9759 Act the substitute power for the principle of the 9759 Act the 97	
GT87	Sports Markings	Greenspaces	Sport markings - 200 m track	Per Event	£218.06	£225.69	£7.63	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain initize and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscallaneaus Provisions) Act 3076 either without charge or on such charges as the authority thinks if. It am facilities are provided beyond the scope of the 3076 Act the authority is not obliged to growing the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recover. Sued on the statutory conserved to charms in Local Conserved Local Con	
GT88	Sports Markings	Greenspaces	Sport markings - 400 m track	Per Event	£367.83	£380.71	£12.88	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain feiture and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscallamosa Provisions) Act 3976 either without charge or on such charges as the substrictly feities. If it is any facilities are provided beyond the sucpe of the 1976 Act that authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory gower to charge in Local Convenment Act 2003/Localism Act 2011.	
GT89	Sports Markings	Greenspaces	Additional markings (e.g. relay boxes, markers)	Per Event	£27.00	£27.95	£0.95	3.50%		S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain leisure and recreation facilities under the Local Government (Miscretianesca Provisions) Act 1976 either without charge or not not charges as the authority while sit. The yellicities are provided beyond the scope of the 9758 Act the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if if does so them the charges must be based on costs necework based on the statutors owner for horse in Local Government Act 2010/Localine Act 2011.	
GT90	Sports Markings	Greenspaces	Over mark for sports markings	Per Event	£40.42	£50.00	£9.58	23.70%	Price has been reviewed and updated to align with actual costs in order to ensure cost recovery is met for the service	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976; Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011	Statutory Discretionary / Discretionary — The Authority may provide certain feiture and recreation facilities under the Local Covernment (Miscallamosa Provisions) Act 3976 either without charge or on such charges as the substrictly feities. If it is any facilities are provided beyond the sucpe of the 1976 Act that authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory gower to charge in Local Convenment Act 2003/Localism Act 2011.	
GT91	Trees Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Memorial Tree (Standard 45/65 litre, 12-14cm girth)	Per Tree, Species Varies	Price on application	Price on application	No change	No change		Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2071	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2003/Jocaliem Act 2011.	
GT92	Trees Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Basic Inspection of trees already on the system for verification and/or management recommendations.	Per day	£335.40	£347.14	£11.74	3.50%		Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2067	Discretionary—here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2003/socalem Act 2011	
GT93	Trees Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Basic Inspection of trees already on the system for verification and/or management recommendations.	Per hour	£50.13	£51.88	£1.75	3.50%		Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2068	Discretionary—here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2001/Localism Act 2011	
GT94	Trees Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Intermediate Tree Inspection / survey. To include: - Identification - Plotting onto GIS system - Safety and condition assessment - Recommendations and management plans	Per hour	£78.18	£80.92	€2.74	3.50%		Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2069	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2001 Acrailment A	
GT95	Trees Fees and Charges	Greenspaces	Professional Tree Advice - Assessment of development impact on public trees	Per hour	£102.24	£105.82	£3.58	3.50%		Local Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2070	Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory power to charge in Local Government Act 2003/localism Act 2011.	

Statutory prescribed – legislation provides that the local authority charge for providing a service and either (a) the charge is prescribed (i.e. set e.g. £100) or (b) the range is prescribed.

Standard discretionary for standardy costs recovers' - incidation provides that you may charge for providing a service but may be amount of the charge is discretionary within the next of the legislation - the charge may be limited to cost recovers reasonable cost or based on consideration of conscibed matters e.g. consideration of restal value of land for alternative.

Discretionary – here the authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges must be based on costs recovery, based on the statutory cower to charge in Local Government Act 2003L coalism Act 2011